© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2007
April, 2007 -- Rev. 13
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP3418/D
NCP3418, NCP3418A
Dual Bootstrapped 12 V
MOSFET Driver with
Output Disable

Seedetailedorderingandshipping information in thepackage
dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
NCP3418, NCP3418A
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
NCP3418D SO--8 98 Units / Rail
NCP3418DR2 SO--8 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP3418DR2G SO--8
(Pb--Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP3418ADR2 SO--8 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP3418ADR2G SO--8
(Pb--Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP3418PDR2 SO--8 EP 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP3418APDR2 SO--8 EP 2500 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Figure 1. NCP3418/A Block Diagram
100 k
8
1
4
7
+
--
1.5 V
Nonoverlap
120 k
5
6
+
--
4 V
2
3
VCC
DRVH
BST
SW
DRVL
PGNDOD
IN
Not present in
the NCP3418A
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin Symbol Description
1 BST Upper MOSFET Floating Bootstrap Supply. A capacitor connected between BST and SW pins holds this boot-
strap voltage for the high--side MOSFET as it is switched. The recommended capacitor value is between